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AI, II." for Jabal~.r

4592 SHRI MAHENDRA SINGH ~
Will tbe Minister of CIVIL A VIA nON be pleased to state :"

Ca) whetber tbere baa been a preYing demaDd for aUlumentinl air·links to ... cI from JabaJpur, by providina additioQal services. both from the State GovernmeDt of Madhya Pradesh aod tbe public in leotral ;

(b) if 10, the details thereof; aDd

(c) the stepa taken In rllpoo. thereof. ?

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE AND MINISTBR
OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI MOTILAL
VORA): (a): Government is not aware of having, received any such request in this regard.

(b) and (c) Do not arise :'

Prlntinl of ·S",a .. t' Magazl ••

4593. SHRI SHANTARAM NAIX:
Will tbe Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleated to Slate:

Ca) tbe number of copies of "Swaaat" magazines printed by Iodian Airlines of eacb ilsue ;

(b) the amount spent 00 tbe pro-duotion of tbe magazine eacb mODth ;

CC) whetber tbe bilb quality and expensive paper is used (or priatinl tbe m.la~j1le ~ and

(d) If 10, tbe realonl for uslna IlICla paper 1

THE MINISTER OP HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARB AND MINISTER
OP CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI MOTILA!.
VOilA) : (a> 50,000 copies ot "S"a .. t'·
mapzfne are lot printed every month b,
Indian Airlines.

(b) IDdlan AirJioes does not incur ... , expenditure on tbe production of the ma .. ziDe.

(c) and (d) Hilb quality paper I .... 4
for better production reluJts.

ASliRa.e. to sports projeet.

4594. SHRI AnT KUMAR SAHA:
Will tbe Minister of HUMAN RE-SOURCe DEVELOPMENT be pleased to atate :

Ca> the detaila or tbe sport! project. beinl financially assisted by UDio.
Government during the last three yean, y.ar-wile and State-wise; and

(b) the financfal assistancc already rendered to each of tbese projects so far ;
State-wise and year-wise 1

THE MINISTElt OF STATE IN TBB
DBPARTMENTS OF YOUTH API'AIR!
AND SPORTS AND WOMEN AND
CHILD DEVELOPMENT IN THE
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCB
DEVELOPMENT CSMT. MARGARET
AL VA) : ca) and (b) The details of sporta infrastructure projects approved fOJ'
Central Scheme of Orants to State GoYl •••
State Sports Councils, R.istered 0 .... -
nlutions etc. durin8 tbe last three yean are as follows :

"Year No. of Project' Amount relea.ed •

1984-8' 283 Rs. 1,46.90,800

198~·86 177 RI. 1.13.60,000

1986-17 .598 R.I. 14,79,16.325

FinaDda' a,~.taDc. provide" ,.at-wi.. and Stat .. ,la. for tbe last lUte ,.an
I. liveD 'D tbo StatomeDt belo".
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Stat_at

, II. No. saate/U.l'. Gt'aeta "leased .4urio. the j'etaa.

1984-15 1985·86 1986-'17

1 2 .t 4 .5

1. ADdhra PraaeIh ".37,see 4t," 19,04,310

2. Aaam 1,12,000 26,06,000

1. BiIaar 1.3',650 12,50,000

4. Gujarat 2,35.500 8.31,200 15.05,000

5. Baryena 3~se,4e S,68,SOI 34,S3.0G0

6. :u;..cbal Prade_ 10.-".96' 7,30 • .00 21.11,200

,. Jammu & Ealilmir 38.81S '7,(XK) 11,59,450

I. KarD.taka .5,42.00:. 1,31,700 3',76,950

t. K-era1a 2.22,343 1,'2,4',500

10. Madia,. , ...... 60,000 10,S!,OOO 'S,54,oeo

11. M .... railitra 7.17,000 13,76,235 042,75,000

12. Mtllba1aJa 5,15.000 17.22,180 34.13,000 ...
13. Muipur 23,39,115 2,75.500 6,87,eao

t4. W ... taDd 5.,000 7 • .50,QOO 14,75,080

15. Orl .. 6,60,525 J5,43.500 76,10._

J(;. hDjalt 6.90,080 37,60,1.50 58,33.000
~

11. a.jaIthaa 16,16,270 20,03,765 37,33,900

II. ..... 1,25,000 14,40,000 6,73.$00

1'. Tripura 3.4S,OOG 1,25." ".,GOO
20. TamiJ Nada 1.(;7,210 5,304,1" '7,73,m

21. Uttar Pradnb 5;07,100 2O.4S,SOO 1,61,I2.SOO

a. W ....... J.,61,212 2.91,250 4,45 .. 08,700

23- AruaacIIII !-ra4ea1l 2.e.OOO 18,000

'M. Mba_ SM,OOI 1' .• ,tOO ";9.,000
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1 2 3

2S. Qoa (BfltwbUe 001. DamaD & DIu) 10,12,600 74,200

U.108 Territories:

2~. PODdicbcrry 10,000 40,000

27. Delb' 2,50,000

28. Cband1larb 4,80,800 1,80,000

29. Andaman It Nicobar Islands 62,000

30. Dadra &: Naaar Haveli 1,09,575

31. Netaji Subbas National Institute 1,00,00,000··
of Sports Panala.

Total: 1,46,90,.800 2,13,60,000 14.79,16,323

"The amount was liven to NS-NIS, 'Patiall for providinl Sports equipmcDt of non-expendible nature to Scate Gove./U. TI.

[TraIlS/OliO"]

K"al,aoa· La) Matt. Ran •• , LIDe

4S9~. SHRIMA TI MADHUREE
SINGH: Will tbe Minister of RAIL-WAYS be pleased to Itate :

(a) wbetber Government are plannioa to lay a railway liDe palsinl tbroulb lCabal.aoD and Lat Matia iD Rajmaba'
(Blbar); aDd

(b) if 10, tbe time by wbicb the con.truction or tbis railway line is likely to be completed ?

THB MINISTBR OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF RAiLWAYS (SHRI
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA): (a) No. Sir.

(b) Doel Dot a rile.

(En,II8h]

FI ... e'.S ... I.tan"e to .,ort.pe,....

• "6. PROP. NARAIN CHAND
PA.ASHAR : Will tbe MiDla.er of BUMAN RBSOUIlCB DEVBLOPMBNT

be pJeued to reler to tbe reply liveD OD
9 April, 1987 to starred Question No. 602 relarding Scheme to auist .portsperlODI aDd state:

(a) tbe names of tbe sporupersonl wbo bave been given financial assistaace or pensions durina tbe past t bree years includinl tbe current financial year state-wile UDder tbe scbeme of Nationa) We ...
fare Fund for Sportspersons;

(b) wbetber tbe amooDt of .ssistaoco or peoaiOD is beina increased in vicw 01 tbe rise in tbe cost of livin. includina the steep rile in pri~s; and

(C) if Dot. the likely date by wbicb a decision would be taken in tbil reaard t

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THB
DEPARTMENTS OF YOUTH AFFAIRS
AND SPORTS AND WOMEN AND
CHILD DEVELOPMENT IN THE MINI.
STRY OF HUMAN RBSOURCE DBVE-
LOPMBNT (SHRIMATI MAROARm'
ALVA): (a) Tbe (oUowin. sportspenoDI were alveD financial asslstaDce UDder tb •
scheme or National Welfaro Fund lor
Sportspcrsolll durlD, 1985.86, 1916a87 and
lf87·81:

